



AGAPE FUNERAL HOME

FD1965
4250 South Central Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90011
Phone: (323) 232-6080
f_latinoamericana_agape@flatinoa.us

With over 70 locations throughout Mexico and the United States

*Honoring the memory of your loved ones has been our
commitment for more than three generations.*



GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective May 21, 2022

Subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

In order to assist you with your arrangements, and **in compliance with Federal Trade Commission requirements**, Agape Funeral Home has made General Price Lists available for your review. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements, is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Our staff is available to answer any questions you may have at any time.

COMBINED VALUE SERVICE PACKAGES

Agape Funeral Home provides discounted service packages with the purchase of merchandise from our funeral home. These packages provide substantial savings from the same goods and services if individually selected from our itemized list. The packages below are available only to families who purchase a casket or alternative container from our mortuary. **ADDITIONAL FEES WILL APPLY IF THE DECEDENT IS OVER 279LBS.**

A. TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGES (LOCAL) \$ 4,535.00

Includes • Basic service fee.

- Transportation of decedent to our funeral home (within 30 miles of the mortuary)
- Refrigeration (up to seven days)
- Embalming
- Dressing, Hair Styling and Cosmetology of the Deceased (clothing provided by the family)
- Use of facilities: chapel and staff for visitation (not to exceed 4 hours)
- Memorial Video (made from 25 pictures provided by the family)
- (1) Flat-Top Casket
- Transportation of decedent to cementery
- Pallbearer Gloves (6 pairs)
- Decease Filing
- (1) Permit of Disposition
- (1) Death Certificate
- (1) Guest Register Book
- (100) Memorial Cards
- Cafeteria service for 75 Guest (when services are at our local chapel)

B. VIEWING FOLLOWED BY CREMATION PACKAGE ... \$ 5,540.00

Includes • Basic service fee

- Transportation of decedent to our funeral home (within 30 miles of the mortuary)
- Refrigeration (up to seven days)
- Embalming
- Dressing, Hair Styling and Cosmetology of the Deceased (clothing provided by the family)
- Use of facilities: chapel and staff for visitation (not to exceed 4 hours)
- Memorial Video (made from 25 pictures provided by the family)
- Rental casket
- Cremation fee
- Transportation of decedent to crematory
- Alternative container
- (1) Metallic urn
- Decease Filing
- (1) Permit of Disposition
- (1) Death Certificate
- (1) Guest Register Book
- (100) Memorial Cards
- Cafeteria service for 75 Guest (when services are at our local chapel)

C. DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE *(No Funeral or Memorial Services Provided)* \$ **2,970.00**

Includes • Basic service fee

- Transportation of decedent to our funeral home (within 30 miles of the mortuary)
- Refrigeration (up to seven days)
- Decease Filing
- (1) Permit of Disposition
- (1) Death Certificate
- Transportation of decedent to crematory
- Cremation Fee
- Alternative Container
- (1) Plastic Urn

D. MEMORIAL SERVICE PACKAGE \$ **3,755.00**

Includes • Basic service fee

- Transportation of decedent to our funeral home (within 30 miles of the mortuary)
- Refrigeration (up to seven days)
- Decease Filing
- (1) Permit of Disposition
- (1) Death Certificate
- Transportation of decedent to crematory
- Alternative Container
- Transportation of ashes
- Cremation Fee
- Metallic Urn
- Use of facilities: chapel and staff for service - Ashes Present (not to exceed 4 hours)
- Cafeteria service for 75 Guest (when services are at our local chapel)

E. SHIPPING OUT OF U.S.A. WITH FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGE

México (Guadalajara, D.F.)	\$	5,425.00
El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras	\$	6,375.00
Nicaragua & Ecuador	\$	6,825.00
Philippines	\$	7,470.00

***(Package prices vary and are based on final destination)**

Includes • Basic service fee

- Transportation of decedent to our funeral home (within 30 miles of the mortuary)
- Refrigeration (up to seven days)
- Embalming
- Dressing, Hair Styling and Cosmetology of the Deceased (clothing provided by the family)
- Use of facilities: chapel and staff for visitation (not to exceed four hours)
- Memorial Video (made from 25 pictures provided by the family)
- (1) Flat-Top Casket
- Decease Filing
- (1) Permit of Disposition
- (2) Death Certificate
- Consulate fees and Apostille
- Documentation required for shipping of decedent
- (1) Guest Register Book
- (100) Memorial Cards
- Air-tray
- Transportation of remains to Los Angeles International Airport
- Flight ticket (varies by Airline)
- Cafeteria service for 75 Guest (when services are at our local chapel)

PLEASE NOTE: ADDITIONAL FEES WILL APPLY IF THE DECEASED EXCEEDS THE AIRLINE'S WEIGHT LIMIT.

THE AFOREMENTIONED SERVICE PACKAGES DO NOT INCLUDE FEES OF ORGANIZATIONS NOT MANAGED BY AGAPE FUNERAL HOME INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: AIRFARE, CORONER FEES, CLERGY, FLOWERS, AND MOTORCYCLE ESCORTS.

WARRANTIES

The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with these funeral services, are expressly written warranties extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by Agape Funeral Home.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Cash/Cashier's Check/Visa/MasterCard

PAYMENT IN FULL IS REQUIRED 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY SERVICES INCLUDING BURIAL/CREMATION.

Unanticipated late payment will be charged 10% per annum. A fee of \$50.00 will be assessed on any returned checks. Signee will be responsible for attorney and/or collection fees.

SPECIAL CHARGES

Forwarding Of Remains To Another Funeral Home \$ 2,890.00

This charge includes local removal of the decedent, transportation to airport, and necessary services of staff. Forwarding of remains may require embalming, a shipping container, transportation costs and consulate or shipping and handling fees which are not included in this cost. This charge does not include visitation, viewing, or any funeral ceremonies at the mortuary or any other facility. For services and goods not mentioned here, please refer to the itemized sections of this price list.

Receiving of Remains From Another Funeral Home \$ 1,950.00

This charge includes the removal of the decedent from a local airport, temporary shelter for the decedent, the transportation of the decedent to a local cemetery, and necessary services of staff. This charge does not include visitation, viewing, or any funeral ceremonies at the mortuary or any other facility. For services and goods not mentioned here, please refer to the itemized sections of this price list.

Direct Burial \$ 2,170.00

This charge includes local transport of the decedent to the mortuary, shelter of the decedent, transportation of the decedent to a local cemetery, and necessary services of staff. This charge does not include visitation, viewing, or any funeral ceremonies at the mortuary or any other facility. For services and goods not mentioned here, please refer to the itemized sections of this price list.

- A. Direct Burial with container provided by the purchaser \$ 2,170.00
- B. Direct Burial with minimum alternative container* \$ 2,170.00

*(Container/Casket Upgrade Cost Range from \$450.00 to \$4,250.00)

Direct Cremation \$ 2,970.00

This charge includes local removal of the decedent, shelter of the decedent, an alternative container, transportation of the decedent to a local crematory, and necessary services of staff. This charge does not include visitation, viewing, or any funeral ceremonies at the funeral home or any other facility. For services and goods not mentioned here, please refer to the itemized sections of this price list.

ITEMIZED GOODS & SERVICES LIST

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Service Fee \$ **1,535.00**

This is non-declinable fee charged to every family to assist the mortuary with overhead of providing a comfortable and adequate environment for you and your family (this fee is already included in our charge for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving of remains). The fee will be added to the total cost of the goods and services you select.

Our fee for the services of funeral directors and staff includes, but is not limited to:

- Twenty-four-hour availability of staff response to initial request for service.
- Arrangement conference with the responsible party.
- Arrangement and coordination of funeral or memorial ceremony.
- Scheduling appointments with the doctor or medical examiner for legal signature.
- Preparation, processing and filing of necessary paperwork (including death certificates, state permits, social security forms, veteran benefit applications, clergy records, and other required authorization forms)
- Recording of vital statistics.
- Retention and care of remains prior to commencement of ceremony/ disposition.
- Staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral, as well as consultation and coordination with other parties involved in the funeral or final disposition of the deceased (including cemeteries, crematories, clergy, transportation agencies and others).

The funeral home has also incorporated into the above fee a basic facilities charge which is a proportional charge used to meet overhead expenses such as professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, OSHA and environmental compliance, insurance, building and utility expenses, ground maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory, record keeping and clerical and administrative services.

Embalming \$ **835.00**

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

Children and Infants Services

The Basic Service Fee for professional service charge for children under the age of four is one-half the charge of the professional service fees for adult services. * Airfare not included (If applicable)

Other Care of Decedent

Autopsy Repair Care (add to embalming cost)	\$	575.00
Organ/Tissue Donation Care (add to embalming cost)		from \$370.00 to \$1,090.00
<i>(Receiving agency of donation may reimburse this fee to your family)</i>		
Obesity Care		from \$\$250.00 to \$\$730.00
Refrigeration (Per Day)	\$	130.00
Bathing/Sanitary Care	\$	215.00
Minimum preparation of un-embalmed decedents for identification viewing	\$	215.00
Dressing, Hair Dresser, Cosmetology and Casketing	\$	415.00
Restoration	\$	125.00

Other Funeral Director Services

Insurance Policy Processing Fee (Per Policy)	\$	250.00
Health Department Document Processing (Non-Contagious Letter)	\$	10.00
Amendment (plus documents needed)	\$	150.00
Apostille for Foreign Transfer of Remains	\$	250.00
Filing documents for Foreing Travel of Remains	\$	225.00
Filing documents for Domestic Travel of Remains	\$	175.00
Cremated Remains Domestic Shipping & Handling	\$	190.00
Cremated Remains Foreign Shipping & Handling		from \$310.00 to \$610.00
Permission Request Letter (more than 2 letters) each		\$50.00 each.

Transfer of Decedent to Mortuary

Within 30 miles of the Mortuary	\$	815.00
Additional Removal Technician (add to fee above)	\$	130.00
<i>An additional Removal Technician is required for transports originating from residential homes as well as for decedents weighing 180lbs and more</i>		
Transportation out of the county (per extra mile of the mortuary’s county)	\$	3.60
Transportation of the decedent to a local cemetery/crematory/airport	\$	250.00
Decedents beyond the 30-mile local limit will be transported at a rate in addition to the standard transport fee		per extra mile \$ 3.60

SERVICES & FACILITIES

Visitation at funeral home/ outside of funeral home (Not to exceed 4 hours)	\$	490.00
Visitation extra hour	\$	125.00
Identification Viewing in Chapel (10 people, not to exceed 30 minutes)	\$	125.00
<i>(No body preparation, dressing or service)</i>		
Funeral or Memorial Service in Chapel	\$	610.00
Funeral or Memorial Service at Church	\$	610.00
Graveside or Crypt side Service	\$	550.00
Weekend and/or Holiday Service Fee		startig at \$ 490.00
Transfer ashes into other container(s)		each \$ 50.00

Automotive Equipment

Hearse and driver (Not to exceed 4 hours of use)	\$	515.00
<i>Overtime rate for use of hearse:</i>		
<i>locally (within 30-miles of mortuary) in excess of 4 hours is \$70 per hour</i>		
<i>beyond 30-miles of mortuary in excess of 4 hours is \$220 per hour and above</i>		

Casket Selection Range (Subject to applicable sales tax)

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home

Standard Adult Caskets	from \$450.00 to \$4,250.00
Infant / Children Caskets	from \$450.00 to \$1,700.00
Rental Casket	from \$650.00 to \$1,200.00
Alternative Containers	from \$10.00 to \$475.00
Air-Tray (ship-out requirement)	\$ 175.00

OTHER SERVICE RELATED MERCHANDISE (Subject to applicable sales tax)

Register Book	\$ 45.00
Standard Memorial Cards (per 100)	\$ 100.00
Crucifix or Cross	\$ 40.00
Pallbearer Gloves (6 pairs)	\$ 50.00
Rosary	\$ 15.00
Casket Panel Insert (customized)	from \$ 250.00

The Other Service Related Merchandise prices do not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to arrange or purchase for you, such as cemetery or crematory services, clergy/church honorariums, flowers and other cash accommodation items. The prices for those items will be shown on your Statement of Funeral Goods and Services Selected. The following list is a sample of cash accommodation items.

CASH ACCOMMODATION ITEMS

A. Disposition Permit	\$ 12.00
B. Certified Copy of Death Certificate	from \$ 24.00
C. Cremation Certificate	\$ 55.00
D. Clergy/Church Honorarium	from \$ 150.00
E. Gravesite Blessing	\$ 120.00
F. Rosary (praying)	\$ 120.00
G. Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of one)	each from \$ 180.00
H. Flowers (casket spray)	from \$ 150.00
I. Cremation Fees,	
For individuals from 0-279 lbs in weight	from \$ 238.50
For individuals from 280-320 lbs in weight	from \$ 448.50
For individuals from 321-380 lbs in weight	from \$ 648.50
For individuals from 381-480 lbs in weight	from \$ 698.50
<i>Individuals beyond 480lbs will be consulted</i>	
J. Rush Cremation	\$ 550.00
K. Witness Cremation	\$ 550.00
L. Scattering at Sea of Cremated Remains, from	\$ 250.00
Without any family member, only the captain of the boat	
M. Coroner Fees	varies by County
N. Consulate Fees	varies by Nation
O. Airline Fees	varies by Airline

These cash accommodations may be advanced for your convenience to individuals and institutions not associated with Agape Funeral Home. We require the total of the cash accommodations paid prior to services.

WARRANTIES

The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with these funeral services, are expressly written warranties extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by Agape Funeral Home.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Cash/Cashier's Check/ Visa/MasterCard

**PAYMENT IN FULL IS REQUIRED 24 HOURS PRIOR
TO ANY SERVICES INCLUDING BURIAL/CREMATION.**

Unanticipated late payment will be charged 10% per annum.

A fee of \$50.00 will be assessed on any returned checks.

Signee will be responsible for attorney and/or collection fees.

The terms "local" and "locally" are defined to be within 30-miles of Agape Funeral Home.